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Commercial Attacbtlln Indian
Mi»slollll Abroad

·579. SHRI S. C. SAMANTA :
SHRI Y ASHPAL SINGH :

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE
AND SUPPLY be pleased to state:

(a) the main functions of the Commereial Attaches and similar officers in the Indian Missions and Embassies abroad, and whether they have full time job; and

(d) the assistance liven by such Officers in pop~larising Indian goods abroad with a view to step up our export?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
AND SUPPLY (SHRI CHOUDHARY
RAM SEWAK) : (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the Houie.

srArEMENr

The Commelcial Attaches in the Indian Missions and Embassies abroad have full time job. and are re.po.ible for tile followinc with a view to !ltep up our clporls :-

(il Advise and usilt H .. d. of Mission, on broad inues of trade, industry and finance;

(ii) .ubmit periodic report. to the Government of India on commer-L:ial and economy ~.tters ;

(iii) reply to trade enquirie., assist the
\'isiting Indian businc5s men and trade delegations. conduct market survey of selected commoditiCl, forward samples of iteml il1,ported from foreign couotries which can be manufactured and exported from India, settle trade di.pute, arioina out of claims of trade with India, forward tender form. from Government. semi-Government and private
Agencies. etc. ;

(iv) maintain library of Indian and local trade pUblications, orpni. uhibl-
tions and fairs. maintain show roorm and trade cent ... for dioplay and sale of Indian producta ;

(v) aive publicity to India's export potentialities throu'" periodic hand-
outl, bulletins. lactures. radio talk. etc. ;

(vi) keep In touch with local Chambers of C'.oounm:e and trade orpnila·

tions, firms. banks etc., interested in trade with India ;

(vii) maintain details of Indian commer. cial community ; their business connections and capital inV9tment etc. ;

(viii) mainlaiD Liai.ion with S. T. c.,
M. M. T. C. and H. H. E. C.
representatives.
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Export 0( Rail WallOIlll to U. S. S. R.

·~8J. SHRI D. R. PARMAR:
SHRI SITARAM KESRI :
SHRIMATI TARA SAPRE :
SHRI S. KUNDU :
SHRI SRINIBAS MISRA :
SHRJ SURENDRANATIf
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